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PEPPINI Babybett inkl. Umbauseite

MONTAGEANLEITUNG
INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM
MANUAL DE MONTAJE
INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU
NOTICE DE MONTAGE
INSTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
ASSEMBLY MANUAL
INSTRUKCE K MONTAZI
INSTRUKCIA NA MONTAZ
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Number | Width Height Thickness Quantity
1 760 mm 850 mm 20 mm 2
2/2B 1012 mm 650 mm 20 mm 2
3 700 mm 710 mm 12 mm 2
4 1132 mm 45 mm 20 mm 2
5 1012 mm 650 mm 20 mm 1
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Warnhinweise / Warning notice: Kinderbetten DIN EN 716-1-2019-06 Version 18.06.2024

—m WICHTIG! FUR SPATERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN: SORGFALTIG LESEN
WARNUNG: Lassen Sie lhr Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt
Um die Gefahr einer Erstickung zu vermeiden, sind Kunststoffhillen vor dem Gebrauch zu entfernen. Die Hiillen sind zu vernichten oder von Kindern
fernzuhalten.
Allgemeiner Hinweis: Die niedrigste Stellung des Matratzenrahmens ist fiir Ihr Kind die sicherste. Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich diese tiefste Stellung, sobald Ihr Kind in der Lage ist, sich aufzusetzen. Verwenden Sie das
Kinderbett nicht mehr, sobald Ihr Kind in der Lage ist, aus dem Kinderbett herauszuklettern. Verwenden Sie keine Matratze, die dicker als 100mm ist, da bei Verwendung einer dickeren Matratze die
Sicherheitsabstande nicht eingehalten werden. Die gewshite Matratze muss so dick sein, dass die zu Hohe is Of in niedrigster Stellung des Bettbodens
mindestens 500mm und in hchster Stellung des Bettbodens mindestens 200mm betragt. Die Matratze muss eine MindestgréRe von 70 x 140cm haben.
Warnung: Seien Sie sich dessen bewusst, dass eine Aufstellung des Kinderbettes in der Nahe von offenem Feuer oder starken Hitzequellen, wie z. B. elektrischen Heizstrahlern, Gasofen, eine Gefahr darstellt.
Warnung: Benutzen Sie das Kinderbett nicht mehr, wenn einzelne Teile gebrochen, zerrissen oder beschadigt sind oder fehlen. Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller zugelassene Ersatzteile.
Hinweis: Dass alle Beschlagteile fiir die Montage immer sachgeméR befestigt sein miissen und dass diese regelmaRig iiberpriift und, falls erforderlich, nachgezogen werden missen.
Warnung: Gegenstinde, die als FuBhalt dienen kénnten oder die eine Erstickungs- oder Strangulierungsgefahr darstellen, z. B. Schnire, Vorhang-/Gardinenkordel, dilrfen nicht im Kinderbett gelassen werden; das
Kinderbett darf nicht in der Nahe solcher Gegenstande aufgestellt werden.
Warnung: Benutzen Sie mema\s mehr als eine Matratze im Kinderbett.
Achtung: Ein nur dann wenn die Fe 1l- r By d i sind und uberpriift ist.

\chtung: Bei verstellbaren Seitenteilen vergewissern Sie sich immer: Wenn Sie Ihr Kind unbeaulslcm\g( im Kinderbett lassen, dass sich die beweglichen Seitenteile in geschlossener Position befinden.
Achtung: Die Markierung ist die maximale Dicke der Matratze fiir das Bett.

\chtung: Zur Vermeidung von Stiirzen aus dem Kinderbett darf das Bett nicht mehr verwendet werden, wenn das Kind in der Lage ist, aus dem Kinderbett herauszuklettern.
Warnung: Nur die zum Kinderbett dazugehérige Matratze verwenden, keine zweite Matratze hinzufigen, Erstickungsgefahr.
Warnung: Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine Kleinteile im Kinderbett befinden, damit ihr Kind diese nicht verschlucken kann. Erstickungsgefahr
Achtung: Kinderbett ohne Rollen nicht schieben, sondern zum Transport anheben.
Pflegehinweis: Zum Reinigen der Oberflache nur ein feuchtes Tuch verwenden.

E IMPORTANT! RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLY

WARNING: Never leave your child unattended

To avoid the risk of suffocation, plastic coverings must be removed before use. The coverings should be destroyed or kept away from children.

General Note: The lowest position of the mattress frame is the safest for your child. Use only this lowest position once your child is able to sit up. Stop using the crib as soon as your child is able to climb out of it. Do not
use amattress thicker than 100mm, as a thicker mattress will not comply with safety requirements. The chosen mattress must be thick enough so that the height to be overcome (from the top of the mattress to the
top of the crib rail) i at least 500mm in the lowest position of the mattress base and at least 200mm in the highest position of the mattress base. The mattress must have a minimum size of 70 x 140cm.

Warning: Be aware that placing the crib near open flames or strong heat sources, such as electric heaters or gas stoves, poses a hazard,

Warning: Do not use the crib if any parts are broken, torn, damaged, or missing. Use only manufacturer-approved replacement parts.

Note: Ensure that all hardware for assembly is properly secured and that it s regularly checked and, if necessary, tightened

Warning: Items that could serve as footholds or pose a choking or strangulation hazard, such as cords, curtain cords, should not be left n the crib the crib should not be placed near such items.

Warning: Never use more than one matress in the crib.

Attention: A travel crib is only ready for use when the locking mechanisms of the folding system are engaged and have been carefully checked.

Attention w\m adjustable side panels, always ensure: If you leave your child unattended in the crib, the movable side panels should be in the closed position.

Attention: The marking indicates the maximum thickness of the mattress for the bed.

Attention: To prevent falsfrom the crib, the crib should no longer be used once the child is able to cimb out of i

Warning: Use only the mattress designed for the crib; do not add a second mattress due to choking hazard

Warning: Ensure there are no small parts in the crib that your child could swallow. Choking hazardI1!

Attention: Do not push the crib if it does not have wheels; lft it for transport.

Care Instructions: To clean the surface, use only a damp cloth.

—H IMPORTANT! A CONSERVER POUR TOUTE CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE. A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
MISE EN GARDE: Ne laissez jamais votre enfant sans surveillance
Pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement, les couvertures en plastique doivent étre retirées avant utilisation. Les couvertures doivent étre détruites ou tenues
al'écart des enfants.
Remarque générale : La position la plus basse du cadre de matelas est la plus sdire pour votre enfant. Utilisez uniquement cette position la plus basse dés que votre enfant est capable de s'asseoir. Ne utilisez plus le lit
pour enfant dés que votre enfant est capable de grimper hors du lit. N'utilisez pas de matelas plus épais que 100 mm, car un matelas plus épais ne respecte pas les distances de sécurité. Le matelas choisi doit étre
suffisamment épais pour que la hauteur & franchir (du haut du matelas au bord supérieur du cété du lit) soit d'au moins 500 mm dans la position la plus basse du sommier et d'au moins 200 mm dans la position la plus
haute du sommier. Le matelas doit avoir une taille minimale de 70 x 140 cm
Avertissement: Soyez conscient que placer le lit pour enfant prés de flammes nues ou de sources de chaleur importantes, telles que des radiateurs électriques ou des poéles a gaz, constitue un danger.
Avertissement: N'utilisez plus le lit pour enfant si des parties sont cassées, déchirées, endommagées ou mxmuantes Utilisez umquement des piéces de rechange approuvées par le fabricant.
R 3 tous les montage sont- fixés et qu'ils sont ré érifiés et, si nécessaire, resserrés.
Avertissement: Les objets qui pourraient servir de points d'appui ou représenter un danger d'étouffement ou de strangulation, tels que les cordons, les cordons de rideaux, ne doivent pas étre laissés dans le lit pour
enfant; le lit pour enfant ne doit pas étre placé a proximité de tels objets.
Avertissement: Ne jamais utiliser plus d'un matelas dans le lit pour enfant.
Attention: Un lit pour enfant de voyage n'est prét a étre utilisé que lorsque les mécanismes de verrouillage du systeme pliant sont enclenchés et ont été soigneusement vérifié:
Attention: Avec les panneaux latéraux réglables, assurez-vous toujours : si vous laissez votre enfant sans surveillance dans le lit, que les panneaux latéraux mobiles sont en position fermée.
Attention: Le marquage indique I'épaisseur maximale du matelas pour le lit.
Attention: Pour éviter les chutes du lit pour enfant, ne plus utiliser le lit lorsque |'enfant est capable de grimper hors du lit.
Utilisez L pour le lit pour enfant ; ne pas ajouter de second matelas en raison du risque d'étouffement.
Avertissement: Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de petites piéces dans le lit pour enfant que votre enfant pourrait avaler. Danger d'étouffement !1!
Attention: Ne pas pousser le lit pour enfant s'il n'a pas de roulettes ; soulevez-le pour le transport.
Conseils d'entretien: Pour nettoyer la surface, utilisez uniquement un chiffon humide.

—mWAZNE! ZACHOWAC DO POZNIEJSZEGO WGLADU. PROSZE UWAZNIE PRZECZYTAC
OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez nadzoru
Aby unikna¢ ryzyka uduszenia, plastikowe ostony muszg by¢ usuniete przed uzyciem. Ostony powinny zosta¢ zniszczone lub trzymane z dala od dzieci.
Uwagi ogdine: Najnizsza pozycja ramy materaca jest najbezpieczniejsza dla Twojego dziecka. Uzywaj tylko te] najnizsze pozycji, gdy Twoje dziecko potraf siadat. Przestars uaywac 6zeczka, gdy Twoje dziecko potraﬁ
wspinaé sie z niego. Nie uzywaj materaca grubsze niz 100 mm, poniewa? grubszy materac nie speinia wymagar bezpieczefistwa. Wybrany materac musi mie¢ ¢, aby
gérnej krawedzi materaca do gérnej krawedzi boku t6zeczka) wynosita co najmniej 500 mm w najnizszej pozycji stelaza i co najmniej 200 mm w najwyzszej pozycji stelaza. Materac musi mie¢ mit
am.

malny rozmiar Tox1o

Ostrzezenie: Upewnj sig, ze 1dzeczko nie jest ustawione w poblizu otwartego ognia ani #rédet intensywnego ciepfa, takich jak grzejniki elektryczne cay kuchenki gazowe, poniewaz moze to stanowic zagrozenie.
Ostrzetenie: Nie uzywaj 6zeczka, jedlijakiekolwiek czesci s3 ztamane, podarte, uszkodzone lub brakuje ich. Uzywaj tylko czgéci zamiennych zatwierdzonych przez producenta.

Uwagi: Upewnij sie, ze ki v 3 zawsze prawi i P

dzane, a w razie potrzeby dokrecane.

Ostrzezenie: Przedmioty, ktére moga stuzy jako podpérki lub stwarzaé ryzyko zadtawienia lub uduszenia, takie jak sznurki, sznurki od firan, nie powinny byé pozostawiane w tozeczku; tozeczko nie powinno by¢
ustawione w poblizu takich przedmiotow.

Ostrzezenie: Nigdy nie uzywaj wiecej niz jednego materaca w f6zeczku.

Uwaga: tézeczko turystyczne jest gotowe do uzycia tylko wtedy, gdy skladania sa i dokfadnie sprawdzone.

uWaga W praypadiu regulowanych bokéw bocinych zaisze upewni i el zostawiastdaiecko bz nadzor w 6ieczku, aby ruchome bokd byly w poryeli amkaietel

Uw i dia tozeczka

Llwzgz Aby 2 mleuka, przestars ¢ dy dziecko jest w stanie wspinac sie z niego,

Ostrzezenie: Uzywaj tylko materaca dotozeczka; nie materaca 2 powodu ryzyka uduszenia.

Ostrzezenie: Upewnj sie, ze w t6zeczku nie ma malych czesci, ktdre dziecko mogloby potknat. Ryzyko uduszenialll

Uwaga: Nie przesuwaj tozeczka, jel nie ma ono kéfek; unies je do transportu.

Wskazéwki dotyczace pielegnaci: Do czyszczenia powierzchni uzywaj tylko wilgotnej szmatki,

—ﬂ IMPORTANTE! CONSERVARE PER CONSULTAZIONE FUTURA. LEGGERE CON ATTENZIONE
ATTENZIONE: Non lasciare mai il bambino incustodito
Per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, le coperture di plastica devono essere rimosse prima dell'uso. Le coperture devono essere distrutte o tenute lontano
dai bambini.
Nota generale: La posizione pil bassa del telaio del &1a pids sicura per il tuo bamb posizione pil bassa non appena il tuo bambino & in grado di sedersi. Non utilizzare pid il lttino non
appena il tuo bambino & in grado di arrampicarsi fuori dal lettino. Non utilizzare un materasso pil spesso di 100 mm, poiché un materasso pil spesso non rispetta le distanze di sicurezza. Il materasso scelto deve essere
abbastanza spesso affinché [altezza da superare (dalla parte superiore del materasso a! bordo superiore della sponda del lttino) sa i almeno 500 mm nela posizione il bassa del fondo e di almena 200 mm nella
posizione pit alta del fondo. Il materasso deve avere una i 70 x 140 cm.
Awvertenza: Fai attenzione a non posizionare i lettino vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore intenso, come radiatori elettrici o stufe a gas, poiché cid potrebbe rappresentare un pericolo.
Avvertenza: Non utilizzare il lettino se alcune parti sono rotte, strappate, danneggiate 0 mancanti. Utilizzare solo pezz di ricambio approvati dal produttore.
Nota: Assicurati che tutti | componenti di fissaggio siano sempre correttamente montati e che siano controllati regolarmente e, se necessario, riawitat
Awvertenza: Gli oggetti che potrebbero servire come appigli o che un rischio di come cordini, cordoni delle tende, non devono essere lasciati nel lettino; il lettino non
deve essere posizionato vicino a tali oggetti.
Avvertenza: Non utilizzare mai pil di un materasso nel lettino.
Attenzione: Un lettino da viaggio & pronto per I'uso solo quando di sistema pieghevole & s0n0 stati verificati.
Attenzione: Con i lati regolabil, assicurati sempre: se lasci il tuo bambino incustodito nel lettino, che i lati mobili siana in posizione chiusa
Attenzione: Il segno indica lo spessore massimo del materasso per il lettino.
Attenzione: Per evitare cadute dal lettino, non utilizzare pil il lettino quando il bambino & in grado di arrampicarsi fuori.
Awvertenza: Utilizzare solo il materasso progettato per llettino; non aggfungere un secondo materasso a causa del rischio di soffocamento.
Awvertenza: Assicurati che non ci siano piccoli pezzi nel lettino che il tuo bambino potrebbe ingerire. Rischio di soffocamentol 1!
Attenzione: Non spingere il lettino se non & dotato di ruote; sollevalo per il trasporto.
Istruzioni per la cura: Per pulire la superficie, utiizza solo un panno umido,

E ilIMPORTANTE! CONSERVE ESTE DOCUMENTO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. LEALO DETENIDAMENTE
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Warnhinweise / Warning notice: Kinderbetten DIN EN 716-1-2019-06 Version 18.06.2024

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deje a su nifio sin supervision

Para evitar el riesgo de asfixia, se deben quitar las cubiertas de plastico antes de su uso. Las cubiertas deben destruirse o mantenerse alejadas de los nifios.
Nota general: La posicién més baja del marco delcolchdn es a s segura para u hjo. Use nicamente esta posicn ms baja en cuanto su o sea capaz de sentarse. Defe de usar a cuna tan pronto como su hijo sea
capaz de escalar fuera de ella. No utilice un colchdn que tenga un grosor mayor de 100 mm, ya que 1o cumple con las dist seguridad. £l ido debe tener el grosor suficiente
para que la altura a superar (de la parte superior del colchn al borde superior del costado de Ia cuna) sea de al menos 500 mm en la posicién més baja del somier y de al menos 200 mm en la posicidn més alta del
somier. El colchén debe tener un tamafio minimo de 70 x 140 cm.

Advertencia: Tenga en cuenta que colocar la cuna cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor intenso, como radiadores eléctricos o estufas de gas, representa un peligro.

Advertencia: No use la cuna si alguna de las partes est rota, rasgada, dafiada o falta. Utilice solo piezas de repuesto aprobadas por el fabricante.

Nota: Aseglirese de que todos los elementos de fijacién estén siemps montados y que se revisen regularmente y, si es necesario, se vuelvan a apretar.
Advertencia: Los objetos que podrian servir de apoyo o representar un riesgo de asfixia o estrangulacion, como cordones, cuerdas de cortinas, no deben dejarse en la cuna; la cuna no debe colocarse cerca de dichos
objetos.

Advertencia: Nunca utilice ms de un colchon en la cuna.
Atencién: Una cuna de viaje estd lista para usar solo cuando los mecanismos de blogueo del sistema plegable estén en su lugar y hayan sido verificados cuidadosamente.
Atencion: Con los laterales ajustables, siempre asegirese: si deja  su hijo sin supervision en la cuna, que los laterales moviles estén en la posicion cerrada.
Atencién: La marca indica el grosor maximo del colchén para Ia cuna.
Atencién: Para evitar caidas de la cuna, deje de usar la cuna cuando el nifio sea capaz de escalar fuera de ella
Advertencia: Use solo el colchén disefiado para la cuna; no agregue un segundo colchdn debido al riesgo de asfxia
de que no haya la cuna que su hijo pueda tragar. iRiesgo de asfixial
Atencién: No empuje la cuna si no tiene ruedas; levantela para transportarla.
Instrucciones de cuidado: Para limpiar Ia superficie, use solo un pafio himedo.

E BAMKHO! 3ANA3ETE 3A NO-KbCHA KOHCYNITALUMUA. NPOYETETE BHUMATE/IHO

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: Hukora He ocTaesiite geteto cu 6e3 Haa3o0p
3a pa usberHeTe pucK OT 3aAyluaBaHe, NNacTMacoBUTe NOKPUTHA TpabBa Aa GbaaT npemaxHatv npeau ynotpeba. MokputuaTa Tpabsa aa 6vaat
YHULOMXEHN WK AbpXaHu Aaney oT Aeua.
O6uia Genexka: Hait-HUCKaTa NO3MLMA Ha PamMKaTa Ha MATPaKa e Hait P 32 BawWeTo Aere. Ta3u Hait-HUCKa NO3ULMA, KOATO BALIETO AeTe e B CbCTOAHME Aa cAAa. MpecTaHeTe Aa u3nonssate
/AETCKOTO /IEr/10, KOraTo AETETO BU MOME or Hero. He MaTpaK, KoiATo e no-aeben ot 100 MM, Thid KaTo No-Ae6eN MaTPaK He OTroBAPA Ha M3UCKBaHHUATA 3a GesonacHocT. U3BpaHuAT maTpak
TpAGBa Aa Bbae C AOCTaTbuHa AebenHa, TaKa Ye BUCOMMHATA, KOATO TPAGBA Aa Ce Npeoosee (OT FopHaTa YacT Ha MaTpaKa AO FOPHUA PbE Ha CTPaHMYHaTa pewweTka), Aa Gbae NoHe 500 MM B Hail-HUCKATa NO3ULMA Ha
/ABHOTO Ha 7erA0TO M NoHe 200 MM B Hali-BHCOKATa NOULMA Ha ABHOTO Ha NernoTo. MaTpakLT TPAGEa A2 MMa MUHMMaNeH pasmep ot 70 x 140 cm.
MpeaynpeaeHme: BbaeTe HaACHO, Ye NOCTABAHETO Ha AETCKOTO N1erNo 6/M30 AO OTKPUT OrbH MW MHTEHIMBHU M3TOMHULM Ha TONAIMHA, KATO NEKTPUYECKW PaAMATOPM MM Fa30BH NEYKM, NPEACTABAABA ONACHOCT.
Npeaynpexaenue: He M3non3BaiiTe AETCKOTO /1EM/10, aKO HAKOM OT HaCTUTE Ca CYYNEHM, CKbCaHM, NOBPEAEHM MM MNCBaT. U3NoN3BaiiTe camo 0A06PEHH OT NPOMIBOAUTENA Pe3EPBHHU YacTH.
Benex«a: Yaepere ce, 4e BCUUKN MOHTAHM ©1eMEHTI Ca BUHar NPaBUAHO 3aKPENeHM U Ue Ce NPOBEPABAT PEAOBHO U NP HEOBXOAMMOCT Ce 3aTATaT OTHOBO.

He ocrassiite NPeAMETH, KOUTO MOFaT A3 C/IYKAT KaTO ONOPa WAM A3 NPEACTABNABAT PUCK OT 33yLABAHE WM YAYLIABAHE, KATO BHKETA WM LWHYPYETA O 33BECH; AETCKOTO 1ern0
He TpAGBa Aa ce nocTass 6/M30 A0 TakMBa NpeAMETH.
Tlpeaynpesaeue: HKOra He 13NOMIBaIiTE NOBENE OT SAUH MATPIK B ACTCKOTO NErO.
Brumanme: nerno e roroso 3a amo koraTo 38KIOUBHE Ha CrbB3EMaTa CUCTEMa Ca 3AKIOUEHH H Ca MPOBEPEHY BHUMATENHO,
BHUMaHUe: TpU Peryaupyemi CTPaHUUHM NaHENW BUHATW Ce yBepABaIiTE: aKO OCTABUTE AETETO Cv 663 HAA3OP B AETCKOTO 1Er0, Ye NOABMMHUTE CTPaHWIHI NAHENM Ca B 3aTBOPEHO NONOKEHME.
BHUMaHUe: O3HaUEHHETO YKa3Ba MAKCUMANHATa Ae6e/uHa Ha MaTpaKa 3a 7ernoTo.
Buumanme: 3a ga NajaHuA OT AETCKOTO NerNo, He NernoTo, Korato AeTeTo e Ce M3KauM OT Hero.

iiTe camo maTpaka, 33 AETCKOTO N1erNo; He iiTe BTOPU MaTpaK NOpaau PUCK OT 3a/lylaBaHe.

Npeaynpexaenue: Ysepete ce, 4e B AETCKOTO /IETNI0 HAMA MA/IKK 4aCTH, KOMTO ATETO MOXe Aa NOorb/He. ONacHoCT oT 3aaywasane! !
BHUMaHKe: He ABWKETE AETCKOTO NErNo, aKo He Pasnonara ¢ KONeNLa; BAUTHETe ro 33 TPaHCNOpT.
MHCTPYKUMM 33 rpvKa: 32 NOUMCTBaAHE Ha NOBBPXHOCTTA M3NON3BAKTE CAMO BAAXKHA KbpNa.

—E DULEZITE! USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDEJSI POTREBU. POZORNE SI PRECTETE
VAROVANI: Nikdy nenechavejte své dité bez dozoru
Aby se pfedeslo riziku uduseni, musi byt pfed pouZitim odstranény plastové kryty. Kryty by mély byt zni¢eny nebo drzeny mimo dosah déti.
Obecné upozornéni: Nejnizsi poloha rému matrace je pro vase dité nejbezpeénési. Poutivejte pouze tuto nejnizsi polohu, jakmile vase dité bude schopné sedét. Prestaiite poutivat postylku, jakmile bude vase dité
schopné wylézt z postylky. Nepouzivejte matraci, kterd je silnéji nez 100 mm, protoze silnéjsi matrace nespliiuje bezpegnostni pozadavky. Vybrana matrace musi mit dostateénou toustku, aby vyska k prekonani (od
vrchni &sti matrace k hornimu okraji postranni méizky) byla minimaing 500 mm v nejnizéi poloze rostu a minimaIng 200 mm v nejvyi poloze rostu. Matraci je tfeba mit minimaini rozmér 70 x 140 cm.
Upozornéni: Méjte na pamati, Ze umisténi postylky blizko otevFeného ohné nebo intenzivnich zdroj tepla, jako jsou elektrické radiatory nebo plynové sporsky, predstavuje nebezpet
Upozornéni: Nepouzivejte postylku, pokud jsou nékteré Essti zlomené, roztriené, poskozené nebo chybl. Poutivejte pouze nahradn dily schvélené vyrobcem.
Poznamka: Ujistéte se, Ze viechny montazni pruky jsou vidy sprévné upevnény a Ze jsou pravidelné kontrolovany a pode potreby dotahovany.
Upozornéni: Predmety, které by mohly slouit jako opérky nebo predstavovat nebezpeti uduSeni & zakuklen, jako jsou §fdry nebo zavésné S
blizko takovych predmé
Upozornéni: Nikdy nepouzivejte vice ne jeden matrac v postyice.
Pozor: Cestovni postyika je pripravena k pouiti pouze tehdy, kdyz jsou uzamykaci mechanismy skladaciho systému zajistény a petlivé zkontrolovany.
Pozor: U nastavitelnjch botnich paneli vidy zajistéte: Pokud nechéte své dité bez dozoru v postylce, by byly pohyblivé bogni panely v uzavrené poloze.
Pozor: Oznzcem udavé maximélni tioustku matrace pro postylku.
201 Fedesio padu 2 postyiky, prestarite postylku pouzivat, jakmile je dité schopné vylézt z postylkv
Poutivejte pouze matraci navrienou pro postylku; nepfidaveite druhou matraci kvil riziku
&te se, e v postylce nejsou malé Easti, které by vase dité mohlo spolknout. Nebezpeti ssentit
Pozor: Nepochézejte postylku, pokud nema koletka; avednéte ji pro transport.
Pokyny pro Gdrzbu: K &iétént povrchu pouzivejte pouze vihky hadrik.

AHTIS! HOIDKE HILISEMAKS KASUTAMISEKS ALLES. LUGEGE HOOLIKALT LABI
HOIATUS: Arge jatke oma last kunagi jarelevalveta

Lambumisohtu valtimiseks tuleb plastikkatted enne kasutamist eemaldada. Katted tuleb havitada vi hoida lastest eemal.

Uldine markus: Madratsi raami madalaim asend on teie lapsele kdige ohutum. Kasutage ainult seda madalaimat asendit, kui teie laps on suuteline istuma. Lapetage lastevood kasutamine, kui tefe laps on suuteline
voodist valja ronima. Arge kasutage madratsit, mille paksus on le 100 mm, kuna paksem madrats ei vasta ohutusnGuetele. Valitud madrats peab olema piisavalt paks, et iletatay krgus (madratsi Glemisest servast
voodi kilje tlemise servani) oleks madalaima voodipghia asendi puhul vahemalt 500 mim ja korgeima voodipShja asendi puhul vahemalt 200 mm. Madrats peab olema minimaalsete mactmetega 70 x 140 cm.

ry, nesmi byt v postylce ponechény; postylka by neméla byt umisténa

Hoiatus: Veenduge, et voodit ei asetata avatud tule vGi intensiivsete kuna see vdib olla ohtlik.
Hoiatus: Arge kasutage lastevoodit, kui maned osad on katki, rebenenud, kahjustatud vdi puuduvad. Kasutage ainuit tootja poolt heaks kiidetud varuosi.

is vsiksid toimida jalgtoena vdi esindada lsmbumise vai kiigistamise ohtu, nagu nodrid, kardinate nérid, i tohi jééda lastevoodi sisse; vaodlt ei tohi paigutada selliste esemete lahedusse.
Hoiatus: Arge k\mag\ kasutage lastevoodis rohkem kui Ginte madratsit.
anu: Reisi lastevoodi on ainult siis, kui isteemi on lukustatud ja
Tahelepanu: lati: kui jatate oma \apse ;areleva\veta lastevoodi, et liikuvad kiilgpaneelid oleksid suletud asendis.
Tahelepanu: Margistus néitab madrats! maksimaalset paksust voodi jaoks
Tahelepanu: Et valtida lastevoodist kukkumist, IGpetage voodi kasutamine, kui laps on suuteline voodist valja ronima.
Hoiatus: Kasutage ainult lastevoodile mdeldud madratsit; arge lisage teist madratsit, kuna see vdib pohjustada lamburnise ohtu
Hoiatus: Veenduge, et lastevoodis ei oleks viikeseid osi, mida teie laps vdiks alla neelata. Lambumise oht!!!
Tahelepanu: Arge ligutage lastevoodit, kui sellel pole rattaid; t3stke see transportimiseks dles.
Hooldusjuhised: Pinna puhastamiseks kasutage ainult niisket lapikut.

| B VAZNO! SAEUVATI ZA KASNIE PONOVO CITANJE. POZORNO PROCITATI
UPOZORENIJE: Nikada ne ostavljajte svoje dijete bez nadzora

Kako biste izbjegli opasnost od gusenja, plasticne omote treba ukloniti prije upotrebe. Omote treba unistiti ili drzati podalje od djece.

Opta napomena: Najniti polozaj okvira madraca je najsigurniji za vase dijete. Koristite samo ovu najnizu poziciju &im vase dijete bude sposobno sjediti. Prestani koristiti krevetic ¢im vase dijete bude sposobno penjati se
iz njega. Ne koristite madrac deblji od 100 mm jer deblji madrac ne ispunjava sigurnosne razmake Odabrani madrac mora biti dovoljno debeo da visina za saviadavanie (od gornje strane madraca do gornjeg ruba
stranice kreveta) bude najmanje 500 mm u najnizem poloaju okvira kreveta i najmanje 200 m oj poziciji okvira kreveta. Madrac mora imati minimalnu dimenziju od 70 x 140 cm

Upozorenje: Budite svjesni da postavljanje krevetiéa blizu otvorenog plamena i intenzivnih izvora topline, poput elektriénih radijatora ili plinskih peci, predstavija opasnost.

Upozorenje: Ne koristite krevetié ako su neki dijelovi slomljeni, poderani, o3teceni ili nedostaju. Koristite samo rezervne dijelove odobrene od proizvodata.

Napomena: Provjerite da su svi montani dijelovi uvijek pravilno pricvriceni te da ih redovito pregledavate i po potrebi dodatno stegnite.

Upozorenje: Predmeti koj bi moglisluiti kao potpora il predstavljati rizik od guiema ili davljenja, poput konopa i §pageta od zaviesa, ne smiju biti ostavljeni u kreveticu; krevetic ne smije biti postavijen u blizini takvih
predmeta.

Upozorenje: Nikada ne koristite vise od ]ednog madraca u kreveticu.

Panja: Putnitk mehanizmi z sklopivog sustava zakljuani i paZljivo provjeren

Paznja: Kod podesivih botnih panela uvijek se pobrinite: ako ostavite svoje p jete bez nadzora u kreveticu, da su pokretni bo¢ni panell u zatvorenom polozaju.

Painja: Oznaka pokazuje maksimalnu deblunu madmca 2a krevetic.

Painja: Kako biste izbjegli padanie iz krevetica, prestanite koristitikreveti¢ kada djete bude sposobno penjati se z nega

Upozorenje: Koristite samo madrac namijenjen za krevetic; ne dodajte drugi madrac zbog rizika od gusenja

Upozorenje: Provierite da u kreveticu nema malin dijelova koje dijete moze progutati. Rizik od gusenjalll
Panja: Ne pomiite krevetié ako nema kotatice; podignite ga za transport.

Upute za odrzavanje: Za tisenje povrsine koristite samo viaznu krpu.

—m FONTOS! ORIZZE MEG KESOBBI FELHASZNALASRA. OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN

FIGYELMEZTETES: Soha ne hagyja gyermekét feliigyelet nélkiil

A fulladas veszélyének elkeriilése érdekében a miianyag burkolatokat hasznalat elétt el kell tavolitani. A burkolatokat meg kell semmisiteni, vagy tavol kell
tartam a gyermekektdl.

Amatracker pozicidja a ének. Haszndlja csak ezt a poziciét, amint gyermeke képes iini. Ne hasznalja a kiségyat, amint gyermeke
kepes kimaszni beléle. Ne hasznaljon 100 mm-nél vastagabb matracot, mivel vastagabb matrac esetén nem teljesilnek a biztonsdg tévolsigok. A vilasztott matracnak elég vastagnak kell lennie ahhoz, hogy a
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lekiizdendé magassag (a matrac felsG széle és az agy oldalanak felsé széle kizott) a legalsé & i legalabb 500 mm, a agyalap pozicioban pedig legalabb 200 mm legyen. A matrac minimélis
mérete 70 x 140 cm.

Figyelmeztetés: Ugyeljen arra, hogy a kisagyat ne helyezze nyilt lang vagy intenziv héforras, pe\déul elektmmos radidtorok vagy gexkésxulékek kozelébe, mivel ez veszélyt jelenthet.

Figyelmeztetés: Ne hasznilja a kisagyat, ha barmelyik alkatrész torétt, szakadt, sérilt Ital j

Megjegyzés: Gondoskodjon arrdl, hogy minden szerelési elem mmdvg megfe\e\éen rogzvtve \egyen, és hogv ezeket renﬂszeresen eHem‘muek és szukség esetén uténa kell hazni.

Figyelmesztetés: Ne hagylon  kisdgyban lyan térgyaka, amel ey vagy megfoitési k példsul zsngrok; érok; 2 kisdgyat e helyezze iyen
térgyak kbzelébe.

Figyelmeztetés: Soha ne hasznaljon tébb mint egy matracot a kisdgyban.
Figyelem: Az utazé kiségy csak akkor hasznalhat, ha a hajtogathaté rendszer rgzits mechanizmusai zérva vannak és gondosan ellenérizték ket.

Figyelem: Allithat6 oldalpanelek esetén mindig gy6z6djon meg arrdl: Ha a gyermeket feliigyelet nélkiil hagyja a kisagyban, hogy a mozgathaté oldalpanelek zart helyzetben legyenek.
Figyelem: A jelzés a matrac maximalis vastagsagat jelzi a kisdgyhoz.

Figyelem: A kisagy hasznalatat abba kell hagyni, ha a gyermek képes kimészni beléle, hogy elkerillje a leesést.
Figyelmestetés: Haszndljon csak a kisdgyhoz tervezett matracot;ne adjon hozzd misodik fullagési
yelmeztetés: Ugyeljen arra, hogy a kissgyban ne legyenek apré darabok, amelyeket gyermeke lenyelhet. Fullada:
zyelem: a kisagyat, ha az felszerelve; emelje fel a szallitashoz.

Apolasi itmutats: A feliilet tisztitasahoz hasznaljon csak nedves ruhit.

—m SVARBU! ISSAUGOKITE VELESNIAM NAUDOJIMUL. ATIDZIAI PERSKAITYKITE
ISPEJIMAS: Nlekada nepalikite vaiko be pneuuros

Kad i3 imo pavojaus, i i turi bati pasalinti prie$ naudo]\mq Dangteliai turi bati sunaikinti arba laikomi nuo vaiky atokiai.
Bendras jspéjimas: Matiausia Eiuzinio rémo padétis yra saugiausia jusy vaikui. Naudokite tik $ig masiausia padétj, kai jisy vaikas sugeba sédéti. Nustokite naudoti lovele, kai jisy vaikas sugeba s jos ilipti. Nenaudokite
iuinio, kurio storis virsija 100 mm, nes storesnis ciuinys nesilaiko saugos atstumy. Pasirinktas Eiuzinys turi b ipxkankxmx\ storas, kad aukétis, kurj reikia jveikti (nuo iuginio virsaus iki lovelés Soninés pertvaros
virsaus), bity ne mazesnis kaip 500 mm zemiausio lovos pagrindo padétyje ir ne mazesnis kaip 200 mm aukséiausio lovos pagrindo padétyje. Ciuzinio minimalus dydis turi biti 70 x 140 cm.
Ispéjimas: Atkreipkite démes], kad lovelés negalima statyti netoli atviro ugnies ar intensyviy §ilumos Saltiniy, tokiy kaip elektriniai radiatoriai ar dujiniai ildytuvai, nes tai kelia pavojy
Ispejimas: Nenaudokite loveles, jei kai kurie jos elementai yra sulae, supléSyti, pafeisti ar triksta. Naudokite tik gamintojo patvirtintas atsargines dalis.
Pastaba: |stikinkite, kad visi tvirtinimo elementai yra tinkamai pritvirtinti ir reguliariai tikrinami be, jei reikia, prisukami
Ispéjimas: Daiktai, kurie gali veiki kaip atrama arba kelti uZdusimo ar uZspringimo pavoju, tokie kaip virves, utuolaidy virvelés, neturéty bati palikti loveléje; lovelé neturéty bat statoma Salia tokiy daikty
Ispejimas: Niekada nenaudokite daugiau nei vieno tiuinio loveléje.
Démesio: Kelionine lovelé yra paruosta naudoti tik tuomet, kai sulankstymo sistemos uiraktai yra uzdaryti ir kruopitiai patikrinti.
Démesio: Jei lovelés Sonai yra reguliuojami, visada jsitikinkite, kad, jei paliksite vaika be prieziaros loveléje, judantys Sonai baty uidaroje padétyje.
mesio: Zyméjimas rodo maksimalia éiuzi iba loveléje.
Démesio: Siekiant iSvengti kritimo i lovelés, nustokite naudoti lovelg, kai vaikas sugeba i jos islpti
Ispejimas: Naudokite tik lovelés skirta iuzinj; nepridekite antro Giuzinio, nes tai kelia uzdusimo pavojy.
Ispejimas: Utikrinkite, kad loveléje nebiity smulkiy daikty, kuriuos vaikas galéty nuryti. Uzdusimo pavojus!1!
Démesio: Neslinkite loveles, jei ji neturi ratuky; pakelkite Ja transportavimui.
Prieziros instrukcijos: Pavirsiy valykite tik drégnu skuduréliu

| Y SVARIGI! SAGLABAT VELAKAM UZZINAM. ROPIGI IZLASIT
BRIDINAJUMS: Nekad neatstajiet bérnu bez uzraudzibas

Lai izvairitos no nosmaksanas riska, plastmasas parvalki janonem pirms lietosanas. Parvalki jaiznicina vai jatur talak no bérniem.
Visparigais bridinajums: Zemakais matrata ramja stavoklisir drogkals jisu bérnam. lzmantojiet tikai S0 zemako stavokl, tiklidz jisu bérns spgj sédét. Partrauciet izmantot bérnu gultinu, kad jisu bérns ir spéigs izkapt
no tas. Neizmant létajam matracam jabit pietiekami biezam, lai augstums, ko javeic (no matraa virsmas fidz gultinas

reszélylll

Bridinajums: Nemiet véra, ka bérnu gultina nedrikst biit novietota netalu no atklatas liesmas vai intensiviem siltuma avotiem, pieméram, elektriskajiem radiatoriem vai gazes plitim, jo tas rada bistamibu.
Bridinajums: Neizmantojiet bérnu gultinu, ja kada no dalam ir salizusi, saplisusi, bojata vai trikst. Izmantojiet tikai razotaja apstiprinatas rezerves dalas.

Piezime: Parliecinieties, ka visi montaas elementi vienmér ir pareizi piestiprinati un regulari parbauditi un, ja nepieciesams, pievilkti.

Bridinajums: Neatstajiet bérnu gultina priekimetus, kas varétu kalpot ka atbalsts vai radit nosmaksanas vai aizrisands risku, pieméram, auklas, aizkaru auklas; bérnu gultina nedrikst biit novietota netalu no 3adiem
priekimetiem

Bridinajums: Nekad neizmantojiet vairak par vienu matraci bérnu gultin.

Uzmanibu: CeJojuma gultina ir gatava lietoanai tika tad, kad salokama sistémas blok&sanas mehanismi ir aizslégti un ripigi parbaudt.

Uamaribus s i regoleami sinu panel, ienmér prliecilete: f tstajs sav bernu bes varaudias gultiod, ke kustge sanu panl i leg pocic

Uzmanibu: Marke ada maksimalo

Uzmanibu: Lai izvaifitos no kriganas no gultinas, partrauciet izmantot gultinu, kad bérns ir spéjigs izkapt no tas.

Bridinajums: lzmantojiet tikai gultinai paredzéto matraci; nepievienojiet otru matraci, jo tas var radit nosmak3anas risku

Bridinajums: Parliecinieties, ka gultina nav mazu dalu, kuras bérns varétu norit. Nosmaksanas risks!!!

Uzmanibu: Neprvietojiet gultinu, ja tai nav ritenu; paceliet to parvadazanai

Kopsanas instrukcijas: Lai notiritu virsmu, izmantojiet tikai mitru dranu.

m BELANGRUK! BEWAAR DEZE GEBRUIKSAANWUNZING OM LATER TE KUNNEN RAADPLEGEN. LEES
AANDACHTIG DOOR!

WAARSCHUWING: Laat uw kind nooit onbeheerd achter

Om het risico op verstikking te vermijden, moeten plastic hoezen voor gebruik worden verwijderd. De hoezen moeten worden vernietigd of buiten het
bereik van kinderen worden gehouden.

Algemene opmerking: De laagste stand van het matrasframe s het veiligst voor uw kind. Gebruik uitsluitend deze laagste stand zodra uw kind in staat is om te zitten. Stop met het gebruik van het kinderbed zodra uw
kind in staat is om it het bed te klimmen. Gebruik geen matras die dikker is dan 100 mm, omdat bij een dikkere matras de veiligheidsafstanden niet worden nageleefd. De gekozen matras moet voldoende dik zin,

z0dat de te overbruggen hoogte (van de bovenkant van de matras tot de bovenkant van de zijrails) in de laagste stand van de bedbodem minimaal 500 mm is en in de hoogste stand van de bedbodem minimaal 200
mm bedraagt. De matras moet een minimale afmeting van 70 x 140 cm hebben.

Waarschuwing: Houd er rekening mee dat het plaatsen van het kinderbed in de buurt van open vuur of rwarmers of een gevaar kan vormen

Waarschuwmg Gebruik het kinderbed niet meer als er\derdelen gebroken gescheurd, beschadigd of ontbrekend zijn. Gebruik alleen door de fabrikant goedgekeurde vervangingsonderdelen.

Opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat alle en dat ze regelmatig worden en indien nodig worden aangedraai

Waarschuwing: Voorwerpen die als steun kunnen d\enen e! die versﬂkkmgs of sk Is koorden of mogen niet in het kinderbed blijven; het kinderbed mag niet in de

nabijheid van dergelijke voorwerpen worden geplaatst.
Waarschuwing: Gebruik nooit meer dan één matras in het kinderbed.
Let op: Een reisbedje is alleen als n het vergrendeld zijn en dit zorguldig gecontroleerd is
Let op: Bij verstelbare zijkanten moet u altijd controleren: Als u uw kind anbeneerd i hetkinderbed laat, moeten de beweegbare zijkanten in de gesloten positie zijn.
Let op: De markering geeft de maximale dikte van de matras voor het bed aan.
Let op: Om te voorkomen dat het kind uit het bed valt, moet u het bed niet meer gebruiken als het kind in staat is om it het bed te Kiimmen.
Waarschuwing: Gebruik alleen de matras die bij het kinderbed hoort; voeg geen tweede matras toe, vanwege verstikkingsgev
Waarschuwing: Zorg ervoor dat er geen Kleine onderdelen in het kinderbed aanwezig zijn die uw kind kan inslikken. Vevst\kkmgsgevaxr!'l
Lt op: Verpaats het Kinderbed iet ashet en wieles heft i het 0p voor transport.
Gebruik alleen loek om het opperviak schoon te maken.

| &l IMPORTANTE! MANTER PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA. LER ATENTAMENTE".

AVISO: Nunca deixe seu filho sem supervisdo

Para evitar o risco de asfixia, as coberturas plasticas devem ser removidas antes do uso. As coberturas devem ser destruidas ou mantidas fora do alcance
das criangas.

Nota Geral: A posigdo mais baixa do quadro do colchdo é a mais segura para o seu filho. Use exclusivamente esta posigio mais baixa assim que o seu filho for capaz de sentar-se. Pare de usar o bergo assim que o seu
filho for capaz de sair dele. No use um colchdo com mais de 100 mm de espessura, pois um colchdo mais grosso 3o atende as distancias de seguranca. O colchi ter fente para que a
altura a ser superada (da borda superior do colcho até a borda superior dalateral do berco) seja de no minimo 500 mm na posicdo mais baixa do fundo do bergo e de no minimo 200 mm na posigao mas alta do fundo
do bergo. O colchdo deve ter dimensGes minimas de 70 x 140 cm.

Esteja ciente de q o bergo perto de fontes intensas de calor, como létricos ou fogdes a gas, representa um perigo.

Nao use 0 bergo se quebradas, rasgadas, faltando. Use apenas pegas de reposigio aprovadas pelo fabricante.

ta: Certifique-se de que todos estejam sempr fixados e que sejam verificados regularmente e, se necessrio, apertados novamente.

Aviso: Itens que podem servir como apoio ou representar risco de asfixia ou estrangulamento, como cordas ou cordas de cortinas, ndo devem ser deixados no bergo; o bergo ndo deve ser colocado perto de tais tens.
Aviso: Nunca use mais de um colcho no berco.

Atengao: O berco de viagem s ests pronto para d d ével estiverem trancados e cuidadosamente verificados.

Atengao: Em caso de laterals ajustaves, certifique-se sempre: Se vocé deixar seu filho sem supervisio no berco, que as laterais méveis estejam na posigao fechada.

Atengdo: Amarcag3o indica a espessura maxima do colchdo para o berco.

Atengao: Para evitar quedas do berco, pare de usar o berco quando a crianga for capaz de sair dele.

Aviso: Use apenas o colchio destinado ao bergo; ndo adicione um segundo colchdo, devido 2o risco de asfixia

Aviso: Certifique-se de que ndo haja pequenas pecas no bergo que a crianga possa engolir. Risco de asfixialll

Atengéo: Ndo mova o bergo se ele no tiver rodizios; levante-o para transporte.

Instrugdes de limpeza: Use apenas um pano Gmido para limpar  superficie

| [X& IMPORTANT! A SE PASTRA PENTRU REFERINTE ULTERIOARE. A SE CITI CU ATENTIE

AVERTIZARE: Nu l3sati niciodata copilul p gh

Pentru a evita riscul de sufocare, trebuie s indepartati invelisurile din plastic inainte de utilizare. Tnvelisurile trebuie distruse sau pastrate departe de copii.
Nota generals: Pozitia cea mai joass  cadrului pentru saltea este cea mai sigur pentru copilul dumneavoastrs. Utilizati exclusiv aceasts pozitie cea mai joas3 de indats ce copilul dumneavoastr este capabil s3 stea in
sezut. Nu mai folosifi patul pentru copil atunci cand copilul este capabil 53 as3 din pat. Nu utilizati o saltea mai groass de 100 mm, deoarece o saltea mai groass nu respect3 distantele de sigurant3. Salteaua aleas3
trebuie s3 fie suficient de groass pentru ca inaltimea de depdisit (de la partea superioars a saltelei pand la partea superioard a lateralei patului) s fie de cel putin 500 mm in pozitia cea mai joas3 a bazei patului si de cel
putin 200 mm fn pozitia cea mai nalté a bazei patului. Salteaua trebuie s aib dimensiuni minime de 70 x 140 cm.

Atentionare: Fif constient c3 plasarea patului pentru copii aproape de foc deschis sau de surse de caldurd, cum ar fi le cu gaz, reprezint un pericol.

Atentionare: Nu utilizati patul pentru copil dacd anumite pérti sunt rupte, deteriorate, sfasiate sau lipsesc. Folositi doar piese de schimb aprobate de producétor.
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Nota: Asigurati-va ca toate elementele de montaj sunt intotdeauna fixate corect si ca sunt verificate periodic si, daca este necesar, stranse din nou.

Atentionare: Obiectele care ar putea servi drept suport sau care prezints un risc de sufocare sau strangulare, cum ar fi sforile sau sforile de draperie, nu trebuie lisate in patul pentru copi; patul nu trebuie amplasat in
apropierea acestor obiecte.

Atentionare: Nu utilizati niciodats mai mult de o saltea in patul pentru copil.

Atentie: Un pat de célitorie este utiizabil doar atunci cand mecanismele de blocare ale sistemulul pliabil sunt blocate si verificate cu atentie,

Atentie: in cazul panourilor laterale ajustabile, asigurati-va intotdeauna: Dacé Iasati copilul n pat, ca p laterale mobile sunt in pozitia inchis3.
Atentie: Marcajul indicé grosimea maxima a saltelei pentru pat.

Atentie: Pentru a evita ciderea din pat, opriti utilizarea patului atunci cand copilul este capabil s ias din pat.

Atentionare: Utilizati doar salteaua destinata patului pentru copii; nu adaugati o 2 doua saltea din cauza riscului de sufocare.

Atentionare: Asigurati-va ca nu existé piese mici in patul pentru copii pe care copilul le-ar putea inghiti. Risc de sufocarelll

Atentie: Numutati patul pentru copii dacs nu are roti; ridicati-| pentru transport.

Instructiuni de intretinere: Folositi doar o carpa umeda pentru a curdta suprafata.

| EIR BAXKHO! COXPAHUTE ANs BANIHEALLIETO UCMO/Ib30BAHMA. BHUMATE/IHO MPOYUTAATE
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: Hukoraa He p 6e3 np pa
Y706b1 M36@KaTb pUCKa YAYIWLA, 1e YAaNUTL Nepes Mcnonb3osaHeM. YNaKoBKM CeAyeT YHUNTOMUTL UAN AepaTb
noganblue oT AeTeN.
Obuiee 3ameuanHe: HauHM3LLIEE NONOKEHHE KAPKACa MATPACa ABMRETCA CaMbiM GE30NACHLIM A1 Balero peberka. ACMoAb3yHTe TOALKO 3T HaWHH3WEE NONOKEHHE, KaK TONLKO Balll peGEHOK CMOKET CHAETS,
MpeKpaTUTe MCMOAIb30BaTS ACTCKYHO KPOBATKY, KaK TONLKO BaLL PEBEHOK CMOET BLINE3aTS U3 Hee. He MCnoAbayiiTe MaTPAC TonMHON Bonee 100 MM, Tak Kak 60/iee TONCTLIA MATPaC He COOTBETCTBYeT TPeBoBaHHAM
6e30naCHOCTI. BbIGPaHHbIi MATPAC AOMKEH GbiTh AOCTATONHO TONCTBIM, HTOBbI BHICOTa, KOTOPYIO HYXHO NPEOAIONET, (OT BEPXHEro KPaR MaTPaca A0 BEPXHEro Kpan GOKOBOi peweTkw), Gbina He metee 500 MM B
HWKHEM NOROMKEHIN OCHOBAHMA KPOBATH 1 He MeHee 200 MM B BEPXHEM NOOKEHMM OCHOBAHWA KPOBaTM. MaTpac AO/KEH MMETL MUHNMANbHbIe pasmepsi 70 X 140 cu.

Mpeaynpexaenvie: UmeiiTe & BAY, 4T0 YCTaHOBKA ACTCKOM KPOBATKH PAAOM C OTKPLITBIM OTHEM WM Tenna, TakumA Kak WA rasossie nanTs,
onachocs.
He i , €CTW Kakue-nMBO ee YaCT COMaHsi, MOpBaH, wim i 3
Mpumesanvie: Y6eAMTECS, 4TO BCe KENeENKHBIE 3/1eMEHTI BCErAia HAAEKHO 3AKPENTIEHb! 1 HTO UX PETYARPHO rocsepmor u ow HEOGXOAMMOCTH NOATATMB3IOT.
Mlpeaynpesaenve: He oCTannAiiTe b ASTCKON KPOBATKe NPEAMeTs, cnymaTo 8 PHCK YAYUISA W YAYLIEHHA, TaKHe KaK BEPEBKW W/ WIHYPSi OT 33HaBECOK; KPOBATKY
He CeAYeT pasMeLiaT, B6AMsH Takux IpeAMeTos.
Huroraa e Jite & AeTCKO K
BHAMaHUe: KpoBaTKa roToBa K TONKO TOTAR, KOFAA MEXaHU3MSI G/OKNPOBKH CKABAHOM CHCTEMbI 3AGMKCUPOBaHEI M TWATEALHO NIPOBEPEHbI

BHuMakwe: ECA GOKOBbIE AWM PEryAMPYIOTCH, BCerAa IpoBEpAITe: CAM Bbi OCTaBAAETE PeGeHKa Ges NPUCIOTPA B KPOBTKe, HTOGbl NOABMKHbIE GOKOBbIE NaHENM HAXOAUAMC B 3aKPBITOM NO/IOKEHMN
BHAMaHMe: PA3METKa YKa3HIaeT Ha MAKCUMAIBHYIO TONLAHY MATPACa /1A KPOBATKM
Brtumane: HT0bl USEEHATh NaACHMH M3 KPOBATKH, NPEKPATHTE UENO/IE3OBIHAE KPOBITHH, KOTAA PEGEHOK CMOWET SbINE3ATs 13 Hee
TonbKo marpac, i /1R A2HHO/ ATCKOT KPOBATKM; He A0GABAAITE BTOPOI MATPAC M3-33 PHCKA YAYLILA.
Mpeaynpexaenve: Y6eaMTecs, 4TO & AETCKOT KPOBATKE HET MEAKWX NPEAMETOS, KOTOPbIE PEGEHOK MOMET POTAOTUTS. Puck yaywballl
BHumarMe: He nepemeLialiTe AETCKYHO KPOBATY, ECU OHa HE OCHALLIEH KO/IECaMW; NIOAHWMATE €€ /1R TRAHCNOPTHOBKM,
PEKOMEHALMM N0 YXOAY: [L1A OHNCTKU MOBEPXHOCTH HCMONL3YIHTE TONLKO BNAXKHYIO TKaHS.

| B¥ DOLEZITE! USCHOVAITE NA NESKORSIE POUZITIE. POZORNE S| PRECITAITE
VYSTRAHA: Nikdy nenechavaijte svoje dieta bez dozoru

Aby ste predisli riziku udusenia, plastové obaly treba odstranit pred poutitim. Obaly je potrebné znicit alebo drzat mimo dosahu deti.
Vieobecné je: Najnizsie nastavenie je pre vae diefa. Poutivaite iba toto najnizSie nastavenie, akonshle vase dieta dokaZe sedief. Prestante pouzivaf detski postielku, akonhle
vase dieta dokite vyliezt z postielky. Nepoufivajte matrac hrubsi ako 100 mm, pretofe pri poutiti nebudd dodrzané & vzdialenosti. Vybrany matrac musi byt dostatocne hruby, aby vika,
Ktord treba prekonat (od vrchu matraca po vrchni East botného prahu), bola minimalne 500 mm v najnizsom nastaveni zékladne postiefky a minimdine 200 mm v najvy3som nastaveni zakladne postiefky. Matrac musi
mat miniméine rozmery 70 x 140 cm.
Budte si vedomi, ze ;j postielky ohia alebo intenzivnych zdrojov tepla, ako st elektrické radidtory alebo plynové sporaky, predstavuje nebezpecenstvo.
Upozornenie: Nepouivaite detski postielku, ak s niektoré jej Easti zlomené, roztrhnuté, poskodené alebo chybaj. Pouzivaite len nahradné diely schvalené vyrobcom,
Poznamka: Uistite sa, e vietky montdzne prvky su vidy sprévne upevnené a Ze s pravidelne kontrolované a v pripade potreby dotiahnuté.
Upozornenie: Neponechavaite v detskej postielke predmety, ktoré mozu sliiit ako opora alebo predstavovat riziko udusenia alebo zadusenia, ako si éniry alebo zévesné sndrky; postiefka by nemala byt umiestnend v
blizkosti tychto predmetov.
Nikd

ko v detske] postielke.

Pozor: Cestouni postiefka je pmprauena na pouite iba vtedy, ked su zaisfovacie mechanizmy skldpacieho systému zaistené a dékladne skontrolované.

Pozor: Pri otnjch paneloct jte: Ak nechate dieta bez dozoru v postielke, aby sa pohyblivé bogné panely nachadzali v zatvorenej polohe.
postielku.

Pozor: Aby ste predisli padom z postielky, prestaiite pouZivat postielku, ak sa diefa doksze vyliezt z nej

Upozornenie: PouZivaite iba matrac uréeny pre tito detskd postiefku; nepridévajte druhy matrac kvoli riziku udusenia

Upozornenie: Uistite sa, Ze v detske] postiefke nie st malé predmety, ktoré by diefa mohlo prehltndt. Riziko udusenialll

Pozor: Nepohybujte detskou postiekou, ak nemé kolieska; zdvihnite ju na prepravu.

Pokyny na ddrzbu: Na distenie povrchu poufivajte iba vinki handricku.

E IPOMEMBNO! SHRANITE ZA KASNEJSO UPORABO. SKRBNO PREBERITE
OPOZORILO: Nikoli ne pus¢ajte svojega otroka brez nadzora
Za prepretitev tveganja zadusitve je treba plasti¢ne zas¢ite odstraniti pred uporabo. Zad¢ite je treba uniciti ali hraniti izven dosega otrok.
Splogna opomba: Naijnizji polozaj okvirja za vzmetnico je za vaSega otroka najbol varen. Uporabljajte samo to najnizjo nastavitev, takoj ko vas otrok zmore sedeti. Ne uporabljajte otroske posteljice vet, ko vas otrok
zmore priti iz posteljice. Ne uporabljajte vzmetnice, ki je debelejsa od 100 mm, saj pri debelejsi vzmetnici varnostne razdalje niso upostevane. Izbrana vzmetnica mora biti dovolj debela, da je visina, ki jo je treba
premagati (od zgornjega roba vzmetnice do zgornjega roba botnega letvice), vsaj 500 mm pri najnizjem polozaju dna posteljice in vsaj 200 mm pri najvizjem polozaju dna posteljice. Vzmetnica mora imeti minimalne
dimenzije 70 x 140 cm
Opozorilo: Bodite pozorni, da postavitev otroske posteljice v biizini odprtega ognja ali intenzivnih virov toplote, kot so elektricni radiatorii ali plinske kuhalne ploste, predstavija nevarnost.
Opozorilo: Ne uporabljaite otroske posteljice, ce so deli zlomljeni, strgan, poskodovani ali manjkajoti. Uporabljaite le rezervne dele, ki jih je odobril proizvajalec.
Opomba: Poskrbite, da bodo vsi pritrdilni elementi vedno pravilno pritrjen in da bodo redno pregledan ter po potrebi zategnjen
Dpcwn\o Predmeti, ki bi lahko slufili kot opora al predstavijali nevarnost zadusitve ali zategnitve, kot so vrvi ali zavesne vrvice, ne smejo biti pusceni v otroski posteljci; posteljica ne sme biti postavijena v bl
predmetov.
Dncwn\o Nikoli ne uporabljajte veé kot ene vzmetnice v otroski posteljici.
Pozor: Potovalna posteljica je pripravljena za uporabo le, ko so mehanizmi zaklepanja zlofljivega sistema zaklenjeni in skrbno preverien.
Pozor: Pri nastavijivih stranskih panelih vedno preverite: Ce pustite otroka brez nadzora v posteljici, da se premicni stranski paneli nahajajo v zaprtem poloZaju
Pozor: Oznaka oznatuje najvetjo debelino vzmetnice za posteljico.
Pozor: Da bi prepreili pace iz posteljice, prenehajte uporabljati posteljico, ko otrok zmore iz nje izstopiti.
Opozorilo: Uporabljajte samo vzmetnico, namenjeno tej otroski posteljici; ne dodajajte druge vzmetnice zaradi nevarnosti zaduitve.
Opozorilo: Prepricajte se, da v otroski posteljic ni majhnih delov, ki b jih otrok lahko pogoltnil. Nevarnost zaduSitvell!
Pozor: Ne premikajte otroske posteljice, te nima koles; dvignite jo za prevoz.

Navodila za vzdrzevanje: Za Eiécenje povrine uporabljajte le viaino krpo.

| B vAZNO SACUVATI ZA KASNUA CITANJA | PROVERU. PAZLIVO PROCITATI
UPOZORENJE: Nikada ne ostavljajte dete bez nadzora

Da biste izbegli rizik od gusenja, plasti¢ne poklopce treba ukloniti pre upotrebe. Poklopci se moraju unistiti ili drZati dalje od dece.

Opéta napomena: Najnii polozaj okvira duseka je najbezbedniji za Vase dete. Ovaj najnizi polozaj koristite samo &im vase dete moZe da sedi. Prestanite da koristite krevetac kada vase dete bude u stanju da izade iz
krevetica. Nemojte koristiti dusek deblji od 100 mm, jer koriscenje debljeg duseka nece postovati sigurnosne udaljenosti. Odabrani duek mora biti toliko debeo da visina koju treba prekoratiti (gornja ivica dueka do
gornje vice resetke) bude najmanje 500 mm u najnizem poloaju osnove kreveta | najmanje 200 mm u najvioj pozicil kreveta. postolje za krevet. Dusek mora imati minimalnu velicinu od 70 k 140 cm.

Upozorenje: Imaite na umu da stavite krevetic biizu otvorene vatre i jakih izvora toplote, kao éto su: B. elektriéni grejati, peci na gas, predstavljaju opasnost.

Upozorenje: Prestanite da koristite krevetié ako su neki delovi polomlen, pocepani, osteceni li nedostaju. Koristite samo rezervne delove koje je odobrio proizvodat.

Napomena: Sui okovi moraju uvek biti pravilno pricvriceni za montau i da se moraju redovno proveravati i po potrebi zatezat

Upozorenje: Predmeti koji mogu posluiti kao uporiste ii koji predstavljaju opasnost od gusenja ili davljenja, npr. B. gajtane, zavese, ne smeju se ostavljati u krevetu deteta; krevetac se ne sme postavljati blizu takvih
predmeta.

Upozorenje: Nikada ne koristite vise od jednog duseka u kreveticu.

Panja: Putni krevetic je spreman za ko su mehanizi za zakljué sistema prekl Ktivirani pre upotrebe putnog kreveta i to je patljivo provereno.

Panja: Sa podesivim boZnim panelima, uvek vodite raguna: Ako ostavite dete bez nadzora u kreveum da su pokretne botne plote u zatvorenom poloZaiu.

Panja: Oznaka je maksimalna debljina duseka za krevet.

Paznja: Da biste sprecili pad sa krevetica, krevet se vise ne sme koristiti kada dete moZe da izade iz krevetica.

Upozorenje: Koristite samo dulek koji dolazi uz krevetac, nemojte dodavati drugi dusek, opasnost od gusena.

Upozorenje: Uverite se da u kreveticu nema sitnih delova kako ih vase dete ne bi moglo progutati. Opasnost od gusenjalll

Panja: Ne gurajte krevetac bez totkova, ved ga podignite za transport.

Uputstva za odrzavanje: Za tiscenje povrSine koristite samo viaznu krpu.

EVIKTIGT! SPARA FOR SENARE REFERENS. LAS NOGGRANT
VARNING: Ldmna aldrig ditt barn utan uppsikt

Fér att undvika kvavningsrisk, ta bort plastdverdragen innan anvindning. Overdragen ska forstoras eller hallas utom réckhall for barn.
Allmén anmrkning: Den l3gsta positionen pa madrassramen i den sakraste or ditt barn. Anvand endast denna 3gsta position 3 snart ditt barn kan stta. Sluta anvénda spialsangen nar ditt barn kan Kiattra ur den.

Anvand inte en madrass som ar tjockare &n 100 mm, eftersom inte kommer att med en tj Den valda vara tillrackligt tjock 4 att hojden som ska
6vervinnas (frén mad Kant till dverkant pa &r minst 500 mm i den I4gsta positionen pé botten av sangen och minst 200 mm i den hogsta positionen pé botten av sangen. Madrassen méste ha
minimimatten 70 x 140 cm.
Varning: Var medveten om att placering av spjalséngen néira oppen eld eller intensiva virmekillor, lektrisk eller gasugnar, utgr en fara.
Varning: Anvand igen om ndgra delar ar trasiga, st saknas. Anvéind endast reservdelar som ar godkinda av tillverkaren.
setillattall alltid é ordentlig tt de regelbundet kontrolleras och vid behov atdras.
Varning: Féremal som kan fungera som st eller utgdra kvévnings- sasom snoren eller far inte lamnas i spidlsangen; spjdlsangen ska inte placeras nara sadana féremal.
Varning: Anvénd aldrig mer &in en madrass i spidlséngen.
Obs: En resesing dr endast firdig for anvandning nar idet hopfallbara systemet dr lista och noggrant
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Obs: Vid justerbara sidor, kontrollera alltid: Om du lamnar ditt barn utan tillsyn i spjalsangen, att de rérliga sidorna ér i stangd position.

Obs: Markningen anger den maximala madrassens tjocklek for singen.

Obs: Fér att undvika att barnet faller ur séngen, sluta anvinda sangen nar barnet kan klattra ur den.

Varning: Anvéind endast madrassen som r avsedd for spjalsangen; lagg inte till en andra madrass pa grund av kvévningsrisk.

Varning: Kontrollera att det inte finns ndgra smé delar i spjélsangen som ditt barn kan svalja. Kvavningsrisk!
bs: Flytta inte spjalsingen om den inte har hjul; lyft den fér transport.

Vardinstruktioner: Anvind endast en fuktig trasa for att rengéra ytan.

| I ONEMLI! iLERIDE BASVURMAK UZERE SAKLAYIN. LUTFEN DIiKKATLICE OKUYUN
UYARI: Cocugunuzu asla gozetimsiz birakmayin

Bogulma riskini onlemek igin plastik kapaklari kullanimdan 6nce gikarin. Kapaklar imha edilmeli veya cocuklardan uzak tutulma lidir.
Genel Not: Yatak cergevesinin en diisiik konumu gocugunuz igin en givenli olanidr. Cocugunuz oturabildiginde yalnizca bu en diisiik konumu kullanin. Gocugunuz besikten cikabiliyorsa besigi kullanmays birakin. 100
‘mm'den kalin bir yatak kullanmayin iinki daha kalin bir yatakta givenlik mesafeleri saglanamaz. Segilen yatak, en disik yatak tabani konumunda en az 500 mm ve en yiksek yatak tabani konumunda en az 200 mm
olan yikseklikte olmal di. Yatak, en a2 70 x 140 cm boyutlarinda olmalidr.
Uyar: Besigi agi atesin veya yiiksek st kaynaklarinin (6rneiin elektrikl sit cilar, gaz ocaklani) yakininda konumlandirmanin tehlikeli oldugunu unutmayin.
Uan: Pargalar krimi, yrtims, hasar gormii veya eksikse besigi kullanmayin. Sadece uvelm(arxfmdan ‘onaylanmis yedek paralar kullanin.
ot: Tim montaj pargalannin her zaman diizgin bir diizeni olarak kon olun
Uyar: Besikte destek olarak kullanilabilecek veya bogulma ya da sikisma riski olusturabilecek nesne\er (iplr, perde iplerivb. birakimamalir; besik bu tir nesnelerin yakininda konumlandimimamaldir.
Uyar: Besikte asla birden fazla yatak kullanmayin.
Dikkat: Seyahat besigi yalnizca katlama sisteminin kilitleme mekanizmalari kilitlenmis ve dikkatlice kontrol edilmisse kullanima hazrd.
Dikkat: Ayarlanabilir yan paneller varsa her zaman sunu kontrol edin: Gocugunuzu besikte yalniz biraktiginizda, hareketli yan paneller kapali konumda olmal dir.
Dikkat: isaretleme, besik icin maksimum yatak kalinligini gosterir.
Dikkat: Gocugun besikten diismesini snlemekigin, cocuk besikten cikabilirse besigi kullanmay birakin.
Uyari: Yalnizca besige uygun yalak kullanin, ikinci bir yatak eklemeyin, bogulma riski vardr.
Uyar: Besikte i kilgik pargalar emin olun. Bogulma tehlikesil!!
Dikkat: Besig tekerleksizse hareket ettirmeyin, tasma fcin kaldrin
Bakim Talimatlar: Yiizeyi temizlemek icin sadece nemli bir bez kullanin

m BAM/IMBO! 3BEPITAWTE 411 BAKOPUCTAHHSA Y MANBYTHbOMY. YBAXKHO NPOYUTANTE
MONEPEAMKEHHA: Hikonu He 3anuwaiite AuTuHY 6e3 Harnaay

LLLo6 YHUKHYTM PU3MKY yAyWeHHSA, NNacTUKOBI HAKNAAKM CNif, BUAANWUTU Nepej, BUKOPUCTaHHAM. Haknaaku cnig 3Huwmtv abo TpumaTtu nogani Big Aitei.
3aransHa npumiTKa: HaliHwiK4a NO3ALIA PaMM V1A MATPaLa € Haik 19 BaLoT AUTHHM MUE e HaIHIDKHE TONOKENHS, AK TINbKHA BaLIa AUTUHA SMONE CIAGTH. TTPUNIHITS BUKOPUCTOBYBATH
AWTANE TIXKEHIKO, KO BaLLA AATUHA MOXE BUTA3MTH 3 HBOTO. He BUKOPUCTOBYiITE MATPaLL TOBLLIMHOIO Gibue His 100 MM, OCKIbKH MATPALL BLnbLIOT TOBLLYMHA He AOTPHMYETSCA GesneuHinx siacTaneii, O6pana atpall
Ma 6T 4OCTATHEO TOBCTAM, LIOB BUCOTa, AKy NOTPIGHO N0A0NATH (814 BEPXHLOI HaCTHHN MATPaLa A0 BEPXHEOH HACTHY GOKOBMHM Aeua), Gyna WOHAMEHWE S00 MMy HallHAMIOMY MONOMEHHI Aka NiKedKa i
wioalimeniLe 200 MM y Hal/BULLOMY NONOEHHI AHa NieuKa. MaTPaLL NOBMHEH MaTH MiKIMabH PO3MIpH 70 X 140 c.
Mlonipesenia: BYALTECoadu Tor, O POSWLLEHK AUTRNORO INEAKa 0Py 3 BIKPUTIN BOTHEM a0 IHTEHCUBHAMM AHEPENGMM TENNa, TaKAMM A eNeKTDWHI OBirpisaui a60 ras0si NAUTH, € HeBesnexoio.

He

TAe NiKEUKO, UaCTUHM 3NaMak, NOPBaH, NOWKOMKEH] aB0 BIACYTHI. BAKODUCTORYIIT TiAbKN 3aNaCH] HACTUHM, CXBANEH BUPOBHUKOM.
ipwminca: Nepexonafitecs, o 6Cl MOTaHI eTan 33614 HaIAHO 3aKpITeH | LD X PErYIAPHO NEPEBIPAIOTS Ta 33 NOTHEBH NATATY 0TS,
Monepepenta: He sanuuwaiire & UTIHONY XK TDEANETH, 31 HORYTS CYFYaTA onop0 pU3K yayweHHa , TaKi AK WHYPH 360 33BICH] WHYPU; NKEUKO HE NOBMHHO

PO3MilLyBaTUCH NOPYM i3 TaKMMH NpeaM
lonepeaenta: Hikonw He BKOpUCTOBYiiTe < Gineue OAHOFO MaTPaLIa B AUTAHOMY AKENKY.
/6ara: MepeHOCHe NKe4KO FOTOBE A0 BUKOPHCTAHHA TNbKN TOA, KON MEXaHi3MH GAOKYBaHHA CKAAAHOI CHCTeMM 3adIKCOBaHI Ta peTenbHO nepesipeni.
Yeara: Sk GOKOBI NaHeti pery1boBaHi, 396K nepesipAiiTe: AKILO B4 3ANWIAETE AUTUHY Ge3 HATIAAY B ADKENKY, WO PYXAMBI GOKOBI aeni Gy B AKPHTOMY NONOMEHHI
Yoara: MapKyBaHHa BKa3YE Ha MIKCHMA/IbHY TOBUIAHY MATPAUA AT /DKeNK.
Yoara: LLOG YHAKHYTH NaAIb 3 AIKESKG, MPHIAHITS GHKOPWCTOBYBTM FIKEAKO, KOMM AWTHHA IMOXE BAAIT 3 HoOrO.
TinbKu MaTPaL, i 1A USOTO AMTAYOTO NKeNKa; He AOAABAVTE APV MATPALL HEPE3 PUSK YAYWEHHA.
lonepepKeHHA: MlepeKOHaiTEc, Lo 8 AUTAIOMY KEUKY Hemae 4 AKi AuTHa MOe Pusuk
Yeara: He nepemiuyiiTe AuTAuE NHEUKO, AKLLO BOHO HE MAE KONeC; niHiMalTe HOTO /1A TPAHCNOPTYBaHHA.
IHCTPYKUTT N0 AOTARAY: [LA OUALIEHHA NOBEDXH] BKODUCTOBYHTE TNk BONOTY TKAHMHY.
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